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During meeting the applications of all officials who have applied with the supporting

medical documents of their disease in respect of Medical Cases from Type-I to Type-IV in

pursuance of this office letter of even no.7513-14 dated 01st June, 2017 inviting such kind of

applications were considered.

After issue of aforesaid notification dated 21" November 2014, the vacancies in respect

of Type-I to Type-IV of Ground Floor flats in proportionate percentage area were kept for

allotment to the aforesaid respective categories officials, in respect of all bidding done in

category Type-I to Type-IV for General Pool allotment.

After scrutiny of documents filled along with the applications in respective category, by

the all Committee Members, the following cases were recommended for allotment on Medical

Ground respectively. The cases in which the applicants have filled their application supported
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GOVT. OF N.C.T OF DELHI
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

5th LEVEL, B-WING
DELHI SECRETARIAT, I. P. ESTATE,

NEW DELHI-110002

Minutes of meeting convened on 19-06-2017 at 11:00AM

A meeting was convened of the Medical Committee consisting of following members on

19-06-2017(Monday) at 11:00AM in the Conference Hall of PWD Secretariat, 5^ Level, B-Wing,

Delhi Secretariat and due to the large number of applications and other administrative reasons

the meeting was held again on 23-06-2017 (Friday) to consider the applications for allotment

of Government Accommodation on the basis of Notification dated 21st November 2014, dealing

with amendment in the Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi Allotment of

Government Residences (General Pool) Rules, 1977, for allotment of Government

Accommodation to the officials covered under the categories of Medical Ground (of various

diseases for self and dependent as mentioned in the aforesaid notification), by inserting

amended Rules 20A(l) in the aforesaid allotment Rules, against the following identified
vacancies for different category.



CAD with Quardiperesis. Current
Status regarding Severity of illness/
disability to be submitted.

Chronic kidney diseases with
dialyses, renal transplant already
done, papers of AIIMS available
Kidney? may be considered.

CAD, CABG done, current medical
status from govt. hospital/govt.
approved hospital required.

Diabetes with CAD documents
regarding Severity of diseases from
Govt. Hospital/ Govt. approved.
Hospital may be submitted.

Remarks

Father

Wife

Husband

Self

Relation

with
Patient

07-01-1998

09-01-1997

27-10-1986

08-06-1982

D.O.Priority
/ Joining

Surrender Pal
Naib Nazir
99998962

Prashant   Verma

(TGT) 10055715

Indu Arora

GR-II/HC
10048402

Sh.S.N.Swamv
Jr.Tec.Officer

10013944

Name
(Sh./Smt./Ms.)
Designation &

Reg. No.

4

3

2

1

S1.N

o.

Type-Ill

Medical paper of mother Veena Rani
Ca-breast (Grade-II) discharge

summary (Max Hospital)
histopathology report & other papers
to be submitted.

Medical papers of mother (Indira

Kumari) CAD, AWMI, PTCA done in
RML Hospital, may be Considered.

Medical Certificate of Ruchi Negi,
Kidney transplant in Apollo Hospital
in July 2016, may be Considered.

Remarks

Mother

Mother

Wife

Relation
with

Patient

28-10-2013

04-05-2009

17-02-2009

D.O.Priority
/ Joining

Deepak Kumar,
Chauffeur,
10048842

Anjali Gagan.TGT,
10028662

Jr. Judicial Asstt.

10049577

Vioin Singh Negi.

Name
(Sh./Smt./Ms.)
Designation &

Reg. No.

3.

2.

1.

Sl.No

Tvne-II

Nil

RemarksRelation

with
Patient

D.O.Priority/

Joining
Name (Sh./Smt./Ms.)

Designation & Reg. No.
Sl.No.

The Cases Recommended for Medical Categorv:-

Type-I

by the requisite documents were recommended after scrupulously examining the documents of

applicants on the basis of their Date of Priority/Date of Joining in Government Service.



n 

After scrutiny of documents filled along with the applications in respective category, by

the all Committee Members, the following applications of the official without/incomplete
supporting medical documents through were considered but were rejected for want of

supporting documents in respect of nature/ severity of the disease as per the requirement of

the notification.

Nil

Remarks

Patient
with

Relation
/ Joining

D.O.Priority

Reg. No.
Designation &
(Sh./Smt./Ms.)

Name
No.
SI.

Type-V

Type-II respiratory failure with
hypertension. Certificate regarding
severity of disease from Govt. Hospital
required.

Eligible- CAD, bypass already done,
may be Considers,^

Hypertension with CAD. Current
Status regarding severity of diseases
is required.

Remarks

Mother

Relation
with

Patient

19-10-1992

24-11-2000

D.O.Priority
/ Joining

Amita, PGT

Sanjay Chaturvedi
Dy.  Director   of
Edu.

Hukum    Singh
Meena
Medical Officer

Name
(Sh./Smt./Ms.)
Designation &

Reg. No.

3

2

1.

Sl.No

Type-IV

Certificate of current medical status

or   disability  certificate   to   be
submitted.

Self 8b
Mother-
in-law

16-08-2004Thara Krishna
Staff Nurse

10056556

5



Incomplete documents.

No supporting documents attached.

No document regarding severity of
illness as per circular (21-11-2014).

No documents found.

No document regarding severity of
illness as per circular (21-11-2014).

Not Eligible as per criteria.

No supporting documents attached

No document regarding severity of
illness as per circular (21-11-2014).

No document regarding severity of
illness as per circular (21-11-2014).

Remarks

Father

Self

Father

Wife

Mother

Self

Wife

Father

Self 8s wife

Relation

with
Patient

13-02-2001

14-12-1999

31-12-1998

08-04-1993

03-11-1992

20-08-1991

01-04-1991

07-12-1988

28-07-1984

D.O.Priority

/ Joining

Arun Rautela
Dresser
10057332

Ravinder Kumar,
Sweeper

99998552

Chamman Lai

Despatch Rider
1001516

Atma Ram,
Beldar,

99996179

Raju Bhatt
Lab.Asstt.

999999003

Anwar Ali (Peon)
99998807

Satbir Singh
Lab .Asstt.

99997093

Pardeep Kumar
Mali,

10051850

Danvir Singh
Record Store,

Name
(Sh./Smt./Ms.)

Designation & Reg.
No.

9

8

7

6.

5.

4.

3.

2.

1.

Sl.N

o.

Type-II

in complete Medical Documents and
no documents regarding severity of
illness.
PFT report required as per criteria.

in complete Medical Documents and
no documents regarding severity of
illness

Remarks

Son

Mother

Relation

with
Patient

28-10-2010

19-06-1998

D.O.Priority/

Joining

Kanta (Water
Woman 8s

10056729)

Naresh Kumar
Gautam (Nursing

Orderly 8s

10052864)

Name
(Sh./Smt./Ms.)
Designation &

Reg. No.

2

1

Sl.No.

Type-I

The cases Rejected for Medical Categorv:-
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Total knee replacement of husband.
However,  not   eligible  as   the
condition is  not   illustrated  in
medical criteria, o^ ^vas^^.V

No Certificate of disability / severity
of illness available.

No medical documents submitted.

No medical documents submitted.

Not Eligible as per given criteria.

Remarks

Self&
Husband

Mother

Husband

Relation
with

Patient

10-01-1997

27-12-1993

01-02-1993

08-10-1987

22-06-1987

D.O.Priority
/ Joining

Seema Meena

PGT
10051323

0

Ashok Kumar
(Steno)
99998996

Geeta Rani

(PGT)
99997602

10030124

BalRam
(Dispatch Rider)

10021271
(Gr-II/Steno)
Renu Bhardwai

Name
(Sh./Smt./Ms.)

Designation & Reg.
No.

5

4

3

2

1

Sl.N

o

Type-in

Not Eligible.

Not Eligible.

No document regarding severity of
illness as per circular (21-11-2014).

Not Eligible.

Incomplete documents.

Not Eligible as per criteria.

Incomplete documents.

No document regarding severity of
illness as per circular (21-11-2014)

Self

Mother

Mother

Mother-in-
law

Mother

Father

Mother

Mother

09-07-2014

26-07-2011

03-07-2010

04-07-2009

27-01-2009

23-12-2008

29-09-2008

05-03-2004

Ajesh Dev AG
(Staff nurse)
10056687

Babulal Meena

(TGT)
10048422

Maninder Singh
(LDC)
10039124

Preeti Jindal
(Asstt.Teacher)

10041466

Vijay,(LDC)
10026966

Nitin Kumar (LDC)
10040474

Jeevan Gupta

10023336

Bhupender
(Dresser)
99994450

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10
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Not eligible as  per given criteria.

Not eligible as per given criteria.

Both father 8s Ms. Sanjula suffering
from stroke and hemi paresis.

Certificate of disability is not
available. The kind of disease is not
illustrated in the medical criteria.

Remarks

Mother

Father-
in-law
Mother-
in-law

Relation
with

Patient

06-07-2002

25-07-2007

29-01-2003

D.O.Priority
/ Joining

Mamta     Singh
Tanwar ( PGT)

Rajesh     Kumar,
(Professor)

Sanjula Virmani
(Director

Professor)

Name
(Sh./Smt./Ms.)
Designation &

Reg. No.

3

2

1

SI.
No.

Type-V

No documents regarding severity of
disease available.

Remarks

Mother

Relation

with
Patient

01-09-2014

D.O.Priority

/ Joining

Neha Mihra
(GDMO)

Name
(Sh./Smt./Ms.)

Designation fis Reg.
No.

1

Sl.N

o.

Type-IV

Not eligible as per given criteria.

Not   covered   under   Medical
Category.

No documents of severity of illness
are available.

No documents of severity of illness
are available.

No documents of severity of illness
are available.

Not Eligible.

No medical documents submitted.

No medical documents submitted.

Mother 8s
Father

Self

Father

Self

12-01-2017

01-01-2013

16-01-2012

15-07-2009

01-02-2005

04-09-2001

02-12-1999

01-12-1999

Pradeep Kumar

(TGT)
10057490

Meena Dabral

(Staff Nurse)
10056951

Sameera Kauser
(Staff Nurse)
10056930

Elite Nobin
(N.O.)

10057377

Chandra    Shekhar

Singh (TGT)
10018368

Krishna Meena

(PET)
10056556

Menka Joshi

(PGT)
10056813

Dilip kumarfTGT)
10055756

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6



(Dr. R.P. Arya)
Member

(Dr. Mohd. A.Rahman)
Member

(Dr. N.S. Hadke)
Member

The earlier meeting of the Medical Committee took place on 19-04-16 and accordingly

the waiting list of eligible persons was prepared and exists till now. The applicant found eligible

for allotment by the Medical Committee in the meeting on 19-06-2017 (Monday) 8b 23-06-2017

(Friday) would be added to the existing waiting list.

It was decided that allotment of the Govt. Flats be done to aforesaid eligible official in

respective category on the basis of their date of priority and if the official fail to accept the

allotted flat within the time period stipulated, the allotment of the flat would be subsequently

offered to next in the waiting list and this list would be remained in operation up till one year

or next meeting in this regard whichever is earlier.


