GOVT. OF N.C.T OF DELHI PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 5th LEVEL, B-WING DELHI SECRETARIAT, I. P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002

Minutes of meeting convened on 19-06-2017 at 11:00AM

A meeting was convened of the Medical Committee consisting of following members on 19-06-2017(Monday) at 11:00AM in the Conference Hall of PWD Secretariat, 5th Level, B-Wing, Delhi Secretariat and due to the large number of applications and other administrative reasons the meeting was held again on 23-06-2017 (Friday) to consider the applications for allotment of Government Accommodation on the basis of Notification dated 21st November 2014, dealing with amendment in the Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi Allotment of Government Residences (General Pool) Rules, 1977, for allotment of Government Accommodation to the officials covered under the categories of Medical Ground (of various diseases for self and dependent as mentioned in the aforesaid notification), by inserting amended Rules 20A(1) in the aforesaid allotment Rules, against the following identified vacancies for different category.

S.No.	Туре	Vacant Flats identified for officials with Disability	Vacant Flats identified Under Medical Category Cases (One Type Below)	
1	Type-I	14	09	
2	Type-II	15	04	
3	Type-III	09	09	
4	Type-IV	03	03	

Principal Secretary (PWD) Dr. N.S. Hadke (Dir. Prof.Surg.) Dr. Mohd. A.Rahman, C.M.O.(NFSG) Dr. R.P. Arya, C.M.O. (SAG) Sh. Debasis Biswal Dy. Secy (PWD) (For cases of Type-I to Type-IV) Chairman Member Member Member Member Secy. 15/1

During meeting the applications of all officials who have applied with the supporting medical documents of their disease in respect of Medical Cases from Type-I to Type-IV in pursuance of this office letter of even no.7513-14 dated 01st June, 2017 inviting such kind of applications were considered.

After issue of aforesaid notification dated 21st November 2014, the vacancies in respect of Type-I to Type-IV of Ground Floor flats in proportionate percentage area were kept for allotment to the aforesaid respective categories officials, in respect of all bidding done in category Type-I to Type-IV for General Pool allotment.

After scrutiny of documents filled along with the applications in respective category, by the all Committee Members, the following cases were recommended for allotment on Medical Ground respectively. The cases in which the applicants have filled their application supported

A. USTITE

by the requisite documents were recommended after scrupulously examining the documents of applicants on the basis of their Date of Priority/Date of Joining in Government Service.

94/(

The Cases Recommended for Medical Category:-

Type-I

Sl.No.	Name (Sh./Smt./Ms.) Designation & Reg. No.	D.O.Priority/ Joining	Relation with Patient	Remarks
		Nil		

Type-II

Sl.No	Name (Sh./Smt./Ms.) Designation & Reg. No.	D.O.Priority / Joining	Relation with Patient	Remarks
1.	Vipin Singh Negi, Jr. Judicial Asstt. 10049577	17-02-2009	Wife	Medical Certificate of Ruchi Negi, Kidney transplant in Apollo Hospital in July 2016, may be Considered.
2.	Anjali Gagan,TGT, 10028662	04-05-2009	Mother	Medical papers of mother (Indira Kumari) CAD, AWMI, PTCA done in RML Hospital, may be Considered.
3.	Deepak Kumar, Chauffeur, 10048842	28-10-2013	Mother	Medical paper of mother Veena Rani Ca-breast (Grade-II) discharge summary (Max Hospital) histopathology report & other papers to be submitted.

Type-III

S1.N o.	Name (Sh./Smt./Ms.) Designation & Reg. No.	D.O.Priority / Joining	Relation with Patient	Remarks
1	<u>Sh.S.N.Swamy</u> <u>Jr.Tec.Officer</u> 10013944	08-06-1982	Self	Diabetes with CAD documents regarding Severity of diseases from Govt. Hospital/ Govt. approved. Hospital may be submitted.
2	Indu Arora GR-II/HC 10048402	27-10-1986	Husband	CAD, CABG done, current medical status from govt. hospital/govt. approved hospital required.
3	Prashant Verma (TGT) 10055715	09-01-1997	Wife	Chronic kidney diseases with dialyses, renal transplant already done, papers of AIIMS available <u>Kidney</u> , may be considered.
4	Surrender Pal Naib Nazir 99998962	07-01-1998	Father	CAD with Quardiperesis. Current Status regarding Severity of illness/ disability to be submitted.

2

2

At. Caraz TEm

Staff Nurse Mother- or disability certi		atus
mounty certa	ficate to	be
10056556 in-law submitted.		

93/1

Type-IV

0

S1.No	Name (Sh./Smt./Ms.) Designation & Reg. No.	D.O.Priority / Joining	Relation with Patient	Remarks
1.	Hukum Singh Meena Medical Officer	24-11-2000		Hypertension with CAD. Current Status regarding severity of diseases is required.
2	Sanjay Chaturvedi Dy. Director of Edu.	19-10-1992		Eligible- CAD, bypass already done, may be Consider ${}_{2} \lambda$
3	Amita, PGT		Mother	Type-II respiratory failure with hypertension. Certificate regarding severity of disease from Govt. Hospital required.

Type-V

No.	(Sh./Smt./Ms.) Designation & Reg. No.	/ Joining	with Patient	
			Nil	

After scrutiny of documents filled along with the applications in respective category, by the all Committee Members, the following applications of the official without/incomplete supporting medical documents through were considered but were rejected for want of supporting documents in respect of nature/severity of the disease as per the requirement of the notification.



-3-

A .

The cases Rejected for Medical Category:-

Type-I

Sl.No.	Name (Sh./Smt./Ms.) Designation & Reg. No.	D.O.Priority/ Joining	Relation with Patient	Remarks
1	Naresh Kumar Gautam (Nursing Orderly & 10052864)	19-06-1998	Mother	In complete Medical Documents and no documents regarding severity of illness
2	Kanta (Water Woman & 10056729)	28-10-2010	Son	In complete Medical Documents and no documents regarding severity of illness. PFT report required as per criteria.

Type-II

S1.N o.	Name (Sh./Smt./Ms.) Designation & Reg. No.	D.O.Priority / Joining	Relation with Patient	Remarks
1.	Danvir Singh Record Store,	28-07-1984	Self & wife	No document regarding severity of illness as per circular (21-11-2014).
2.	Pardeep Kumar Mali, 10051850	07-12-1988	Father	No document regarding severity of illness as per circular (21-11-2014).
3.	Satbir Singh Lab .Asstt. 99997093	01-04-1991	Wife	No supporting documents attached
4.	Anwar Ali (Peon) 99998807	20-08-1991	Self	Not Eligible as per criteria.
5.	Raju Bhatt Lab.Asstt. 999999003	03-11-1992	Mother	No document regarding severity of illness as per circular (21-11-2014).
6.	Atma Ram, Beldar, 99996179	08-04-1993	Wife	No documents found.
7	Chamman Lal Despatch Rider 1001516	31-12-1998	Father	No document regarding severity of illness as per circular (21-11-2014).
8	Ravinder Kumar, Sweeper 99998552	14-12-1999	Self	No supporting documents attached.
9	Arun Rautela Dresser 10057332	13-02-2001	Father	Incomplete documents.

alight

10	Bhupender (Dresser) 99994450	05-03-2004	Mother	No document regarding severity of illness as per circular (21-11-2014)
11	Jeevan Gupta 10023336	29-09-2008	Mother	Incomplete documents.
12	Nitin Kumar (LDC) 10040474	23-12-2008	Father	Not Eligible as per criteria.
13	Vijay,(LDC) 10026966	27-01-2009	Mother	Incomplete documents.
14	Preeti Jindal (Asstt.Teacher) 10041466	04-07-2009	Mother-in- law	Not Eligible.
15	Maninder Singh (LDC) 10039124	03-07-2010	Mother	No document regarding severity of illness as per circular (21-11-2014).
16	Babulal Meena (TGT) 10048422	26-07-2011	Mother	Not Eligible.
17	Ajesh Dev AG (Staff nurse) 10056687	09-07-2014	Self	Not Eligible.

Type-III

Sl.N o	Name (Sh./Smt./Ms.) Designation & Reg. No.	D.O.Priority / Joining	Relation with Patient	Remarks
1	<u>Renu Bhardwaj</u> (Gr-II/Steno) 10021271	22-06-1987	Husband	Not Eligible as per given criteria.
2	Bal Ram (Dispatch Rider) 10030124	08-10-1987		No medical documents submitted.
3	<u>Geeta Rani</u> (<u>PGT)</u> 99997602	01-02-1993		No medical documents submitted.
4	Ashok Kumar (Steno) 99998996	27-12-1993	Mother	No Certificate of disability / severity of illness available.
5	Seema Meena PGT 10051323	10-01-1997	Self & Husband	Total knee replacement of husband. However, not eligible as the condition is not illustrated in medical criteria, a present.

of

2

मो. एमामुर रहणा

6	Dilip kumar(TGT) 10055756	01-12-1999		No medical documents submitted.
7	Menka Joshi (PGT) 10056813	02-12-1999		No medical documents submitted.
8	Krishna Meena (PET) 10056556	04-09-2001	Self	Not Eligible.
9	Chandra Shekhar Singh (TGT) 10018368	01-02-2005	Father	No documents of severity of illness are available.
10	Elite Nobin (N.O.) 10057377	15-07-2009	Self	No documents of severity of illness are available.
11	Sameera Kauser (Staff Nurse) 10056930	16-01-2012		No documents of severity of illness are available.
12	Meena Dabral (Staff Nurse) 10056951	01-01-2013		Not covered under Medical Category.
13	Pradeep Kumar (TGT) 10057490	12-01-2017	Mother & Father	Not eligible as per given criteria.

Type-IV

S1.N o.	Name (Sh./Smt./Ms.) Designation & Reg. No.	D.O.Priority / Joining	Relation with Patient	Remarks
1	Neha Mihra (GDMO)	01-09-2014	Mother	No documents regarding severity of disease available.

Type-V

S1. No.	Name (Sh./Smt./Ms.) Designation & Reg. No.	D.O.Priority / Joining	Relation with Patient	Remarks
1	Sanjula Virmani (Director Professor)	29-01-2003	Father- in-law Mother- in-law	Both father & Ms. Sanjula suffering from stroke and hemi paresis. Certificate of disability is not available. The kind of disease is not illustrated in the medical criteria.
2	Rajesh Kumar, (Professor)	25-07-2007	Mother	Not eligible as per given criteria.
3	Mamta Singh Tanwar (PGT)	06-07-2002		Not eligible as per given criteria.

alt

- (-

Co A. ROMATE (EMI)

The earlier meeting of the Medical Committee took place on 19-04-16 and accordingly the waiting list of eligible persons was prepared and exists till now. The applicant found eligible for allotment by the Medical Committee in the meeting on 19-06-2017 (Monday) & 23-06-2017 (Friday) would be added to the existing waiting list.

It was decided that allotment of the Govt. Flats be done to aforesaid eligible official in respective category on the basis of their date of priority and if the official fail to accept the allotted flat within the time period stipulated, the allotment of the flat would be subsequently offered to next in the waiting list and this list would be remained in operation up till one year or next meeting in this regard whichever is earlier.

(Dr. N.S. Hadke) Member

אר עשושו לבחו

(Dr. Mohd. A.Rahman)



8910

Member

(Sh. Deb s Biswal)

by the call for records wherever recommended (Sh. Ashwani Kum Chairman